Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATION OF SECTIONS 9 TO 29 OF THE 2002 ACT

8.—(1) Section 17 shall be modified as follows.

(2) From the beginning of subsection (1) to the end of paragraph (b) of that subsection substitute "It shall be the duty of the Commissioners".

- (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for the words "every police authority and of every chief officer" substitute "the Commissioners", and
 - (b) in paragraph (a) for the words "that authority and or chief officer" substitute "the Commissioners".
- (4) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for the words "a police authority or chief officer" substitute "the Commissioners", and
 - (b) in paragraph (a) for the words "that authority and or chief officer" substitute "the Commissioners".